GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1359.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 2"° MAY, 2016.

INFRASTRUCTURE OPPORTUNITIES FOR EPC COMPANIES
1359. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(@) whether infrastructure opportunities have been increased for the Engineering Procurement and Construction (EPC) companies in Iron and Steel and Cement industry during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(© the step taken or being taken by the Government to ensure speedy growth of these industries/sectors?

ANSWER

e va 36T TsIAA (Faaa THR)(AReeh Retem dareor)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): The information relating to increase in infrastructure opportunities for the Engineering Procurement and Construction (EPC) companies in Iron and Steel and Cement industry is not being maintained by this Department

(b) & (c): Question do not arise in view of (a) above.
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